OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::::::::: KOKRAJHAR

ORDER +40.38 Di-10-3-25

Dated, Kokrajhar the 7th March 2025

The protocol team for District Judiciary, Kokrajhar is hereby constitute as follows:

1	Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kokrajhar, or in his/her absence the next senior most Judicial Officer in charge.	Reporting Authority
2	The Court Manager, District Judiciary, Kokrajhar and in his/her absence the in charge.	Over all supervision of the Protocol Team
3	Sri Pranab Singh Brahma, SAA, O/o the Chief Judical Magistatre, Kokrajhar.	All official communication with the Protocol Section of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, District Administration, and Police Administration of Kokrajhar, liaisoning with other stakeholders, attending protocol duties, etc.
4	Sri Dhaneswar Payeng, JAA, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.	
5	Sri Rup Kumar Paul, JAA, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.	
6	Sri Sudipta Sarma JAA, O/o the District Legal Services Authority, Kokrajhar.	
7	Smti Bhautina Narzary, JAA, O/o the Chief Judical Magistatre, Kokrajhar.	
8	Mr. Joy Kumar Ghosh, JAA, O/o the SDJM, Gossaigaon.	
9	Sri Rajesh Brahma, Jarikarak, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.	Attending Protocol duties, arrangement of food and refreshment etc at Circuit House, Kokrajhar or any other place of accomodation
10	Sri Ratan Brahma, Jarikarak, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.	
11	Mr Jungma Basumatary, Peon, O/o the Chief Judical Magistatre, Kokrajhar.	
12	Sri Partha Pratim Ray, Peon, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.	

One half of the Grade III anfd Grade IV ministrial staff as mentioned above shall remain in station compulsorily for attending Protocol duties as and when needed, unless the station leave required is of urgent nature.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/- N. Talukdar

District & Sessions Judge Kokrajhar.

Memo No. DJK/2025/493-98 Dated, Kokrajhar the 10 March, 2025.

Copy to:-

- 1.The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kokrajhar. He is further requested to inform all Judicial Officers and staff under his administrative control.
- 2. The Court Manager, Kokrajhar District Judiciary.
- 3. The CAO, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar. She is asked to circulate this order amongst the concerned office staff and ensure adherence to the directions issued in this order.
- A. The Systems Assistant, Kokrajhar District Judiciary. She is directed to upload this order on the official website of the District Judiciary.
- 5. Order Book.
- 6. Office File.

District & Sessions Judge,

District & Sessions Judge